QUIT CLAIM DEED	FICIAL
ILLINOIS STATUTORY	*1827545008D*
	Doc# 1827545008 Fee \$42.00
MAIL TO:	,
MARTIN FRANCO	RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00
35315, 50 COURT	AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00
	. KAREN A.YARBROUGH
CICERO, IL GOSO4	COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS
·	DATE: 10/02/2018 09:36 AM PG: 1 OF 3
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER: MARTIN FRANCO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3531 S. 60 TH COURT	
CICERU, TL 60804	RECORDER'S STAMP
90	ተ አካፈ ለመ መመንያያለውን የመንያያለን
	Jr. & Fidencio Franco & Daniel AFranco, all married
of the <u>City</u> of <u>Chicago</u>	County of Cooksionius 30 PState of City 1114 notes
for and in consideration of Ten and no/100	
and other good and valuable considerations in ha	
CONVEY(S) AND QUIT CLAIM(S) toM_	atin Franco and Ana Luisa Franco, as Joint Tenants
(CDANTEE'S ADDDESS)	
(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 2307 S. Troy of the City of Chicago	
of the <u>City</u> of <u>Chicago</u> all interest in the following described real estate	County of Cook State of Illinois
to wit:	situated ir in County of Cook , in the State of Illinois,
	ouglas Park Addition to Chicago, in Section 25, of the Third Trincipal Meridian, in Cook County,
	C/2
The three grantors warrant this is	not homestead property
NOTE I	1 (for de 1 11 1 1)
NOTE: If complete le	gal cannot fit in this space, leave blank and attack
	eet with a minimum of .5" clear margin on all s.des
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and	by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.
Permanent Index Number(s): 16-25-108-003	3-0000
Property Address: 2307 S. Troy Ave., (Chicago, IL 60623
Out 1 to Set	+ 12 226
Dated this It day of Lieples	men H.V. 2018
+ Katay trunco ()	(Seal)
Rafael Franco, Jr.	Fidencio Franco
	(Seal)
·	
NOTE: PLEASE TYPE	OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

COMPLIMENTS OF Chicago Title Insurance Company

·Bin

1827545008 Page: 2 of 3

That I are	- p. 11 1	f1_/	~ <u>_</u>	L. Sili -f	: CEPTIEV
I, the undersigned, a Nota Rafael Franco, Jr. & F	ry rubbe in and Fidencio Franco	tor said & Daniel	Lounty, in Franco, a	ine State atore 11 married pe	ersons
personally known to me to be the s			are	subscribed to	o the foregoing inst
appeared before me this day in pers	on, and acknowledge	d that <u>t</u> h	e <u>y</u>	sigr	ned, sealed and deliv
instrument as their free and v	oluntary act, for the u	ses and purpo	ses therein set	torth, including t	the release and waiv
right of homestead.* Given under my hand and	المالية المسالة	1 st	day of	Soi Paulies	, 2018 xx
Olven under my hand and	i notariai seat, tilis	1700	asy of	J. Gurana	10
			V.	all to	Selegher
My commission expires on	9/8/2	020 <u> </u>	16X		Nota
		7	(0)	 .	
				.*	
			•	•.	
OF/ICIAL SEA	AL .				
JAMES R. GALLA					
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE MY COMMISSION EXPIRE					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mauni		COT	INTY - ILLINO	IS TRANSFERS
IMPRESS SEA	T HESE				
					
If Grantor is also Grantee you	, may want to stable	Pelesse & Wa	iver of Homes	tead Rights.	
in Grancor is also Grancee you	indy want to state				
NAME AND ADDRESS OF	PREPARER:	EXEM	PT UNDER	PROVISIONS (OF PARAGRAPH
James R. Gallagher			E		ECTION 4,
3960 W. 26th St.		_	_ / /	ANSFER ACT	
Chicago, IL 60623		_ DATE	9/1//		
		1 2 1 W			•
		Side	D	Coller or Ponzacan	tativo
		Signat	ure of Puye, S	Seller or Represen	tative
This conveyance must o	contain the name and		6/		·
This conveyance must o	contain the name and of the person preparin	l address of th	ie Grantee for	cex billing purpos	·
This conveyance must of and name and address of	contain the name and of the person preparir	l address of th	ne Grantee for ment: (55 ILC	cex billing purpos	·
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparir	address of the	ne Grantee for ment: (55 ILC	cex billing purpos	·
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparir	address of the	ne Grantee for nent: (55 ILC	cex billing purpos	·
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparir	address of the	ne Grantee for nent: (55 ILC	cex billing purpos	·
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparir	address of the	ne Grantee for nent: (55 ILC	cex billing purpos	·
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparir	address of the	RESTATE	cex billing purpos	es: (55 ILCS 5/3
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparir	address of the	RESTATE	cex billing purpos	es: (55 ILCS 5/3
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparir	address of the	RESTATE	cex billing purpos	es: (55 ILCS 5/3
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparing REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	address of the	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER	cex billing purpos	es: (55 ILCS 5/3
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparing REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	address of the	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TA	cex billing purpos	es: (55 ILCS 5/3
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparing REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	address of the	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	cex billing purpos	es: (55 ILCS 5/3
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparing REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	address of the	RESTATE	cex billing purpos	es: (55 ILCS 5/3
This conveyance must of and name and address of	of the person preparing REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	address of the	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	cex billing purpos	es: (55 ILCS 5/3
This conveyance must of and name and address of	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL: 16-25-108-003-0000 20181001696900	address of the	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	cex billing purpos	es: (55 ILCS 5/3
This conveyance must of and name and address of	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL: 16-25-108-003-0000 20181001696900 04	16-25-108-003-0000 Total does not include a	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	cex billing purpos	es: (55 ILCS 5/3

UNOFFICIAL CC

gtatement by Grantor and Grantee

The Grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a Land Trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated:

STATE OF ILLINOIS, County of Cook

Subscribed and sworn to before me

by the said Grantor,

day of

otary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES R. GALLAGHER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/8/2020

The Grantee or his/her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Coed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a Land Trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and cold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated:

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF Cook

Subscribed and sworm to before me

by the said MARTIN, FRANCO

Grantee or Agent

OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES R. GALLAGHER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS!

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/8/2020

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C Hisdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A Misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(attach to Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.